securities, cannot constitute, as a whole, more than 25% of total Tier 1 capital. On March 1, 2005, the Federal Reserve Board adopted a final rule
which amended its risk-based capital standards. The amended standards provide that �qualifying trust preferred securities� shall continue to be
included in Tier 1 capital subject to stricter quantitative limits within Tier 1 capital that do not become effective until March 31, 2009. Those
stricter quantitative limits will require the deduction of goodwill in computing Tier I capital limits for �restricted core capital elements� that
include trust preferred securities and will thereby reduce the amount of trust preferred securities that we will be able to include in Tier 1 capital
in the future.

S-16

Edgar Filing: US BANCORP \DE\ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization at December 31, 2004 on an actual basis and as adjusted to give
effect to (1) the issuance of junior subordinated debentures in the aggregate principal amount of $257,731,959 in exchange for the capital
securities and the common securities, and (2) the sale of the capital securities and the application of the net proceeds therefrom.

December 31, 2004

Actual As Adjusted

(dollars in thousands)
Total long-term debt 34,739,000 34,996,732

Total stockholders� equity 19,539,000 19,539,000

Total capitalization 54,278,000 54,535,732

(1) Cash and cash equivalents include cash and money market instruments.

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

Our ratio of earnings to fixed charges for each of the periods indicated is as follows:

Year Ended December 31,

2004 2003 2002 2001 2000

Ratio of Earnings to Fixed Charges:
Excluding interest on deposits 5.98 6.40 4.88 2.26 2.76
Including interest on deposits 3.88 3.64 2.79 1.50 1.69

For the purpose of computing the ratios of earnings to fixed charges, earnings consist of consolidated income from continuing operations before
provision for income taxes, minority interest and fixed charges, and fixed charges consist of interest expense, amortization of debt issuance costs
and the portion of rental expense deemed to represent interest.

S-17

Edgar Filing: US BANCORP \DE\ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

CERTAIN TERMS OF THE CAPITAL SECURITIES

We have summarized below certain terms of the capital securities. This summary supplements the general description of the capital securities